
Gwynedd Mercy (3-8,0-0 Atlantic East) -vs- Bucknell (4-7,0-0 Patriot)
12/20/25 at Sojka Pavilion, Lewisburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Gwynedd Mercy 26

Bucknell 102

Date: 12/20/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 479
Site: Sojka Pavilion, Lewisburg, PA
Referees: Aaron Rush, Kenya Kirkland, Jennifer Washo

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gwynedd Mercy 3 4 3 16 26
Bucknell 30 19 31 22 102

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Eisenhart,Erin * 25 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 1 2
01 Bell,Kailyn * 24 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 0 2
15 Crumpton,Azzy * 21 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 1 0
21 Harrington,Leah * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
11 Cresto,Alyssa * 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Verbit,Layla 19 2-6 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
05 Dunn,Rachel 18 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 2 4
10 Kanzinger,Alexis 17 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 5 0 0 4
13 Heft,Truly 12 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
00 Savage,Lana 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Kankanamalage,Samadhi 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 McFadden,Brianna 16 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0
14 Attivo,Peyton 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 10-47 2-15 4-7 4-17 21 12 6 28 1 5 26

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-13   7.69% 1-8   12.50% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 0-8   0.00% 0-1   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 1-3   33.33%
Total 10-47   21.3% 2-15   13.3% 4-7   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Coskun,Tuana * 25 12-16 8-12 1-1 2-1 3 2 3 1 0 1 33
02 Casey,Isabella * 25 7-13 2-7 1-1 3-2 5 1 4 1 1 2 17
21 Kunzwiler,Anna * 31 6-7 2-2 1-1 1-7 8 0 4 1 2 2 15
13 Masonius,Hope * 32 3-8 0-3 1-2 0-8 8 4 10 3 0 1 7
00 Houghton,Elena * 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 3 1 1 4 0
01 Richards,Kaila 28 6-11 2-3 1-1 1-2 3 0 4 5 0 2 15
04 Ashton,Desirae 15 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 1 1 7
11 Hardy,Mariah 19 2-6 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 4 0 2 0 0 4
14 Smith,Marisa 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
07 Backus,Grace 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-68 15-28 5-7 11-33 44 14 31 16 5 13 102

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-18   66.67% 5-9   55.56% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84% 3-10   30.00% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 12-16   75.00% 5-5   100.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 10-15   66.67% 2-4   50.00% 0-1   0.00%
Total 41-68   60.3% 15-28   53.6% 5-7   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 18



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 44 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
MISS 3PTR by CRESTO,ALYSSA 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MASONIUS,HOPE
09:12 MISS 3PTR by CASEY,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by CRUMPTON,AZZY --
MISS JUMPER by HARRINGTON,LEAH 08:42

08:42 BLOCK  by CASEY,ISABELLA
REBOUND OFF by CRUMPTON,AZZY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:39

08:31 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA
-- ASSIST  by MASONIUS,HOPE

MISS LAYUP by HARRINGTON,LEAH(in the paint) 08:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:57 MISS JUMPER by HOUGHTON,ELENA
REBOUND DEF by EISENHART,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by CRUMPTON,AZZY 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ISABELLA
07:24 MISS 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA

-- REBOUND OFF by CASEY,ISABELLA
07:20 MISS LAYUP by CASEY,ISABELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BELL,KAILYN 07:06

06:42 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA
-- ASSIST  by HOUGHTON,ELENA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:07
06:07 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA
06:07 SUB OUT by KUNZWILER,ANNA
06:07 SUB IN by RICHARDS,KAILA
06:07 SUB IN by HARDY,MARIAH
05:50 FOUL  by HARDY,MARIAH
05:50 TURNOVER  by HARDY,MARIAH

SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,LEAH 05:50
SUB IN by DUNN,RACHEL 05:50
MISS LAYUP by EISENHART,ERIN(in the paint) 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by COSKUN,TUANA
05:24 MISS 3PTR by CASEY,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:19 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by COSKUN,TUANA

-- ASSIST  by MASONIUS,HOPE
MISS 3PTR by BELL,KAILYN 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MASONIUS,HOPE
04:51 0-11 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA

-- ASSIST  by MASONIUS,HOPE
MISS 3PTR by CRESTO,ALYSSA 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,KAILA
04:21 0-13 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDS,KAILA
TURNOVER  by DUNN,RACHEL 04:09

04:09 STEAL  by COSKUN,TUANA
04:03 0-15 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COSKUN,TUANA
MISS JUMPER by CRUMPTON,AZZY 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MARIAH
03:33 TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,KAILA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33
03:33 SUB OUT by MASONIUS,HOPE
03:33 SUB IN by KUNZWILER,ANNA

SUB OUT by BELL,KAILYN 03:33
SUB OUT by CRESTO,ALYSSA 03:33



SUB OUT by CRUMPTON,AZZY 03:33
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 03:33
SUB IN by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 03:33
SUB IN by HEFT,TRULY 03:33
TURNOVER  by DUNN,RACHEL 03:19

03:19 STEAL  by CASEY,ISABELLA
FOUL  by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 03:19

03:09 MISS 3PTR by CASEY,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by KUNZWILER,ANNA

03:04 0-17 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by CASEY,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA
02:32 0-19 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MARIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KUNZWILER,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA
02:03 0-22 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by KUNZWILER,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by COSKUN,TUANA
TURNOVER  by DUNN,RACHEL 01:56

01:56 STEAL  by RICHARDS,KAILA

01:52 0-24 H 24
GOOD JUMPER by CASEY,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDS,KAILA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:50

01:50 SUB OUT by CASEY,ISABELLA
01:50 SUB OUT by HARDY,MARIAH
01:50 SUB OUT by COSKUN,TUANA
01:50 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA
01:50 SUB IN by ASHTON,DESIRAE
01:50 SUB IN by MASONIUS,HOPE

SUB OUT by DUNN,RACHEL 01:50
SUB OUT by HEFT,TRULY 01:50
SUB IN by SAVAGE,LANA 01:50
SUB IN by CRUMPTON,AZZY 01:50

01:40 FOUL  by ASHTON,DESIRAE
MISS JUMPER by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 01:39

01:39 BLOCK  by ASHTON,DESIRAE
REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,LANA 01:24

01:24 BLOCK  by KUNZWILER,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,ELENA

01:09 TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,KAILA
STEAL  by CRUMPTON,AZZY 01:09
GOOD 3PTR by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 00:45 3-24 H 21
ASSIST  by SAVAGE,LANA --

00:29 3-26 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by KUNZWILER,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOUGHTON,ELENA

FOUL  by EISENHART,ERIN 00:29
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,LANA 00:29
SUB IN by VERBIT,LAYLA 00:29

00:29 3-27 H 24 GOOD FT by KUNZWILER,ANNA
TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by HOUGHTON,ELENA
00:08 3-30 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,KAILA

-- ASSIST  by KUNZWILER,ANNA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
10:00 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,KAILA
10:00 SUB IN by CASEY,ISABELLA



SUB OUT by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by BELL,KAILYN 10:00
MISS JUMPER by VERBIT,LAYLA 09:50

09:50 BLOCK  by HOUGHTON,ELENA
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,ELENA

09:34 TURNOVER  by KUNZWILER,ANNA
09:34 SUB OUT by ASHTON,DESIRAE
09:34 SUB IN by COSKUN,TUANA

TURNOVER  by CRUMPTON,AZZY 09:24
09:13 MISS 3PTR by MASONIUS,HOPE

-- REBOUND OFF by CASEY,ISABELLA
08:56 TURNOVER  by MASONIUS,HOPE

TURNOVER  by CRUMPTON,AZZY 08:46
08:46 STEAL  by CASEY,ISABELLA

FOUL  by CRUMPTON,AZZY 08:28
08:28 MISS FT by MASONIUS,HOPE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:28 3-31 H 28 GOOD FT by MASONIUS,HOPE

MISS LAYUP by VERBIT,LAYLA(in the paint) 08:16
08:16 BLOCK  by KUNZWILER,ANNA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BELL,KAILYN 08:14

08:14 STEAL  by HOUGHTON,ELENA
07:56 MISS 3PTR by CASEY,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by COSKUN,TUANA
07:53 3-33 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by COSKUN,TUANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CRUMPTON,AZZY 07:34
07:34 STEAL  by HOUGHTON,ELENA
07:27 MISS 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:24 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA
07:24 SUB IN by HARDY,MARIAH

SUB OUT by CRUMPTON,AZZY 07:24
SUB IN by DUNN,RACHEL 07:24
MISS LAYUP by BELL,KAILYN(in the paint) 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MASONIUS,HOPE
07:04 MISS 3PTR by MASONIUS,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by EISENHART,ERIN --
GOOD LAYUP by VERBIT,LAYLA(in the paint) 06:41 5-33 H 28
ASSIST  by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA --

06:16 MISS LAYUP by MASONIUS,HOPE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,MARIAH

06:13 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EISENHART,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,RACHEL 05:55 7-33 H 26
ASSIST  by BELL,KAILYN --

05:39 7-36 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,ISABELLA
-- ASSIST  by MASONIUS,HOPE

MISS 3PTR by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MASONIUS,HOPE

05:18 MISS 3PTR by CASEY,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RACHEL --

04:57 FOUL  by COSKUN,TUANA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:57 SUB OUT by KUNZWILER,ANNA
04:57 SUB OUT by COSKUN,TUANA
04:57 SUB IN by RICHARDS,KAILA
04:57 SUB IN by ASHTON,DESIRAE

SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 04:57
SUB OUT by EISENHART,ERIN 04:57
SUB IN by CRUMPTON,AZZY 04:57
SUB IN by HARRINGTON,LEAH 04:57



MISS JUMPER by BELL,KAILYN(in the paint) 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MARIAH

04:44 TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,KAILA
TURNOVER  by HARRINGTON,LEAH 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by RICHARDS,KAILA

04:14 7-38 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,KAILA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

04:02 FOUL  by MASONIUS,HOPE
MISS JUMPER by DUNN,RACHEL 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHTON,DESIRAE
03:38 7-40 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,KAILA

-- ASSIST  by MASONIUS,HOPE
FOUL  by HARRINGTON,LEAH 03:23
TURNOVER  by HARRINGTON,LEAH 03:23

03:09 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,KAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BELL,KAILYN --
MISS JUMPER by VERBIT,LAYLA(in the paint) 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHTON,DESIRAE
02:57 TURNOVER  by ASHTON,DESIRAE

STEAL  by DUNN,RACHEL 02:57
MISS 3PTR by BELL,KAILYN 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CASEY,ISABELLA
02:37 MISS 3PTR by MASONIUS,HOPE

-- REBOUND OFF by CASEY,ISABELLA
02:20 TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,KAILA

STEAL  by DUNN,RACHEL 02:20
02:20 SUB OUT by ASHTON,DESIRAE
02:20 SUB OUT by HARDY,MARIAH
02:20 SUB OUT by MASONIUS,HOPE
02:20 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA
02:20 SUB IN by KUNZWILER,ANNA
02:20 SUB IN by COSKUN,TUANA

SUB OUT by VERBIT,LAYLA 02:20
SUB IN by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 02:20
SUB OUT by BELL,KAILYN 02:20
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 02:20
MISS JUMPER by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,KAILA
01:50 7-43 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA

-- ASSIST  by CASEY,ISABELLA
TURNOVER  by HARRINGTON,LEAH 01:24

01:12 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,KAILA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOUGHTON,ELENA

01:06 MISS 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOUGHTON,ELENA

01:02 MISS LAYUP by HOUGHTON,ELENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,RACHEL 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,ELENA
FOUL  by HARRINGTON,LEAH 00:36

00:36 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA
00:36 SUB IN by HARDY,MARIAH
00:10 7-46 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,ISABELLA

-- ASSIST  by COSKUN,TUANA
TURNOVER  by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 00:04

00:00 7-48 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,KAILA(in the paint)
FOUL  by CRUMPTON,AZZY 00:00

00:00 7-49 H 42 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,KAILA

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
10:00 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,KAILA
10:00 SUB OUT by HARDY,MARIAH
10:00 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA
10:00 SUB IN by MASONIUS,HOPE

SUB OUT by DUNN,RACHEL 10:00
SUB OUT by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by BELL,KAILYN 10:00
SUB IN by CRESTO,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by EISENHART,ERIN 10:00

09:42 7-51 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by MASONIUS,HOPE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CRUMPTON,AZZY(in the paint) 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,ELENA
09:01 7-53 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,ISABELLA(in the paint)

FOUL  by CRUMPTON,AZZY 09:01
09:01 7-54 H 47 GOOD FT by CASEY,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by CRUMPTON,AZZY 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA

08:39 7-57 H 50 GOOD 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA
-- ASSIST  by MASONIUS,HOPE

TURNOVER  by CRESTO,ALYSSA 08:27
08:27 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA
08:27 SUB IN by HARDY,MARIAH
08:09 FOUL  by MASONIUS,HOPE
08:09 TURNOVER  by MASONIUS,HOPE

SUB OUT by BELL,KAILYN 08:09
SUB OUT by CRESTO,ALYSSA 08:09
SUB OUT by CRUMPTON,AZZY 08:09
SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,LEAH 08:09
SUB OUT by EISENHART,ERIN 08:09
SUB IN by VERBIT,LAYLA 08:09
SUB IN by DUNN,RACHEL 08:09
SUB IN by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 08:09
SUB IN by HEFT,TRULY 08:09
SUB IN by ATTIVO,PEYTON 08:09

07:51 FOUL  by HARDY,MARIAH
GOOD FT by HEFT,TRULY 07:51 8-57 H 49
GOOD FT by HEFT,TRULY 07:51 9-57 H 48

07:32 TURNOVER  by COSKUN,TUANA
MISS JUMPER by VERBIT,LAYLA(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA
07:15 TURNOVER  by MASONIUS,HOPE

STEAL  by HEFT,TRULY 07:15
TURNOVER  by ATTIVO,PEYTON 07:14

07:14 SUB OUT by MASONIUS,HOPE
07:14 SUB IN by RICHARDS,KAILA
07:09 9-59 H 50 GOOD LAYUP by COSKUN,TUANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KUNZWILER,ANNA
FOUL  by HEFT,TRULY 07:09

07:09 9-60 H 51 GOOD FT by COSKUN,TUANA
06:53 FOUL  by HARDY,MARIAH

MISS FT by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 06:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 06:53 10-60 H 50

06:29 10-63 H 53 GOOD 3PTR by KUNZWILER,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by CASEY,ISABELLA

TURNOVER  by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 06:15
06:03 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,KAILA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,KAILA
FOUL  by HEFT,TRULY 06:02



05:57 10-66 H 56 GOOD 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA
-- ASSIST  by CASEY,ISABELLA

MISS 3PTR by ATTIVO,PEYTON 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MARIAH

05:33 10-69 H 59 GOOD 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA
-- ASSIST  by CASEY,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by HEFT,TRULY(in the paint) 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MARIAH

04:55 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KANZINGER,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by HARDY,MARIAH
04:47 SUB OUT by COSKUN,TUANA
04:47 SUB IN by HOUGHTON,ELENA
04:47 SUB IN by ASHTON,DESIRAE
04:34 FOUL  by CASEY,ISABELLA
04:34 TURNOVER  by CASEY,ISABELLA

TURNOVER  by DUNN,RACHEL 04:27
04:27 STEAL  by KUNZWILER,ANNA

04:23 10-71 H 61
GOOD LAYUP by KUNZWILER,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 04:10
04:10 STEAL  by ASHTON,DESIRAE

04:05 10-73 H 63
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,KAILA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ASHTON,DESIRAE
TURNOVER  by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 03:46
SUB OUT by VERBIT,LAYLA 03:46
SUB OUT by DUNN,RACHEL 03:46
SUB OUT by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 03:46
SUB OUT by HEFT,TRULY 03:46
SUB OUT by ATTIVO,PEYTON 03:46
SUB IN by BELL,KAILYN 03:46
SUB IN by CRESTO,ALYSSA 03:46
SUB IN by CRUMPTON,AZZY 03:46
SUB IN by HARRINGTON,LEAH 03:46
SUB IN by EISENHART,ERIN 03:46

03:35 FOUL  by HOUGHTON,ELENA
03:35 TURNOVER  by HOUGHTON,ELENA

MISS JUMPER by CRESTO,ALYSSA 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA

03:01 MISS LAYUP by KUNZWILER,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EISENHART,ERIN --
FOUL  by EISENHART,ERIN 02:40
TURNOVER  by EISENHART,ERIN 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by CASEY,ISABELLA
02:40 SUB IN by MASONIUS,HOPE
02:18 10-75 H 65 GOOD JUMPER by ASHTON,DESIRAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOUGHTON,ELENA
MISS JUMPER by CRUMPTON,AZZY 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA
01:42 10-78 H 68 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,KAILA

-- ASSIST  by MASONIUS,HOPE
TURNOVER  by BELL,KAILYN 01:20

01:20 STEAL  by HOUGHTON,ELENA
01:14 TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,KAILA

STEAL  by EISENHART,ERIN 01:14
TURNOVER  by BELL,KAILYN 01:08

01:08 STEAL  by KUNZWILER,ANNA

01:04 10-80 H 70
GOOD LAYUP by KUNZWILER,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:41



SUB OUT by CRUMPTON,AZZY 00:41
SUB IN by HEFT,TRULY 00:41
MISS JUMPER by CRESTO,ALYSSA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUGHTON,ELENA
00:03 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,KAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRESTO,ALYSSA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
10:00 SUB OUT by HOUGHTON,ELENA
10:00 SUB OUT by ASHTON,DESIRAE
10:00 SUB IN by HARDY,MARIAH
10:00 SUB IN by COSKUN,TUANA

SUB OUT by CRESTO,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by EISENHART,ERIN 10:00
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by DUNN,RACHEL 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,KAILYN(in the paint) 09:48 12-80 H 68
ASSIST  by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA --

09:30 FOUL  by HARDY,MARIAH
09:30 TURNOVER  by HARDY,MARIAH

MISS LAYUP by HEFT,TRULY(in the paint) 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MASONIUS,HOPE

09:01 12-82 H 70 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDS,KAILA

FOUL  by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 09:01
09:01 MISS FT by HARDY,MARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by COSKUN,TUANA
08:42 12-84 H 72 GOOD LAYUP by COSKUN,TUANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KUNZWILER,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by HEFT,TRULY(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNZWILER,ANNA
08:04 12-86 H 74 GOOD LAYUP by MASONIUS,HOPE(in the paint)
07:51 FOUL  by MASONIUS,HOPE

MISS JUMPER by DUNN,RACHEL 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MASONIUS,HOPE

07:19 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,KAILA
REBOUND DEF by BELL,KAILYN --
GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,RACHEL 07:10 14-86 H 72

07:10 FOUL  by COSKUN,TUANA
MISS FT by DUNN,RACHEL 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MASONIUS,HOPE
06:57 MISS JUMPER by HARDY,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by HEFT,TRULY --
TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 06:43
SUB OUT by BELL,KAILYN 06:43
SUB OUT by DUNN,RACHEL 06:43
SUB OUT by HARRINGTON,LEAH 06:43
SUB IN by VERBIT,LAYLA 06:43
SUB IN by KANZINGER,ALEXIS 06:43
SUB IN by EISENHART,ERIN 06:43

06:32 14-89 H 75 GOOD 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDS,KAILA

TURNOVER  by VERBIT,LAYLA 06:12
06:12 STEAL  by MASONIUS,HOPE

06:06 14-91 H 77
GOOD LAYUP by KUNZWILER,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASONIUS,HOPE
MISS LAYUP by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA(in the paint) 05:57
REBOUND OFF by HEFT,TRULY --



GOOD LAYUP by HEFT,TRULY(in the paint) 05:53 16-91 H 75
05:37 MISS 3PTR by COSKUN,TUANA

REBOUND DEF by EISENHART,ERIN --
GOOD LAYUP by EISENHART,ERIN(in the paint) 05:19 18-91 H 73

04:53 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,MARIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 04:53
REBOUND DEF by KANZINGER,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 04:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33

04:33 SUB OUT by HARDY,MARIAH
04:33 SUB OUT by COSKUN,TUANA
04:33 SUB IN by ASHTON,DESIRAE
04:33 SUB IN by SMITH,MARISA

SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,BRIANNA 04:33
SUB OUT by HEFT,TRULY 04:33
SUB IN by SAVAGE,LANA 04:33
SUB IN by BELL,KAILYN 04:33

04:16 18-94 H 76 GOOD 3PTR by ASHTON,DESIRAE
-- ASSIST  by MASONIUS,HOPE

MISS 3PTR by BELL,KAILYN 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MASONIUS,HOPE

03:38 TURNOVER  by ASHTON,DESIRAE
03:38 SUB OUT by KUNZWILER,ANNA
03:38 SUB IN by BACKUS,GRACE

SUB OUT by BELL,KAILYN 03:38
SUB IN by KANKANAMALAGE,SAMADH 03:38
GOOD 3PTR by SAVAGE,LANA 03:24 21-94 H 73
ASSIST  by EISENHART,ERIN --

02:58 21-96 H 75 GOOD LAYUP by BACKUS,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ASHTON,DESIRAE

02:44 FOUL  by MASONIUS,HOPE
SUB OUT by EISENHART,ERIN 02:44
SUB IN by ATTIVO,PEYTON 02:44
GOOD JUMPER by KANKANAMALAGE,SAMADH(in the
paint) 02:34 23-96 H 73

02:06 MISS LAYUP by MASONIUS,HOPE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,LANA --
GOOD LAYUP by VERBIT,LAYLA(in the paint) 01:58 25-96 H 71
ASSIST  by KANZINGER,ALEXIS --

01:32 25-98 H 73 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MARISA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BACKUS,GRACE

FOUL  by VERBIT,LAYLA 01:17
TURNOVER  by VERBIT,LAYLA 01:17

00:53
25-
100 H 75 GOOD LAYUP by MASONIUS,HOPE(in the paint)

00:42 FOUL  by ASHTON,DESIRAE
MISS FT by VERBIT,LAYLA 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by VERBIT,LAYLA 00:42
26-
100 H 74

00:32
26-
102 H 76 GOOD LAYUP by ASHTON,DESIRAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASONIUS,HOPE
MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,LANA 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


